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From: Tojiboeva, Muna [mailto:Muna.Tojiboeva@pmo-cpm.gc.ca]
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To: Renaud, Michel-Antoine (AAFC/AAC) <michel-antoine.renaud@canada.ca>; Brewster, Michael (PCH)
<michael.brewster@canada.ca>; Haraldsen, Vincent (AADNC/AANDC) <vincent.haraldsen@canada.ca>;
sarah.mcmaster@tbs-sct.gc.ca; Keenan, Danielle (PCH) <danielle.keenan@canada.ca>; Aube, Sandra (IC)
<sandra.aube@canada.ca>; lucio.durante@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca; Harrietha, Kyle (EC) <kyle.harrietha@canada.ca>; Pilon-
Cousineau, Marion (FIN) <marion.pilon-cousineau@canada.ca>; mike.maka@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca;
stephanie.choeurng@dfo-mpo.gc.ca; brook.simpson@international.gc.ca; Exton, Adam (HC/SC)
<adam.exton@canada.ca>; Nyagua.Chiek@cic.gc.ca; Cheadle, Bruce (INFC) <bruce.cheadle@canada.ca>; Power,
Michael (IC) <michael.power@canada.ca>; Russell.Milon@international.gc.ca; alexander.steinhouse@justice.gc.ca;
nilani.logeswaran@labour-travail.gc.ca; Milner, Graham (FIN) <graham.milner@canada.ca>;
diana.mendes@forces.gc.ca; janick.cormier@cra-arc.gc.ca; O'Brien, Damien (NRCAN/RNCAN)
<damien.obrien@canada.ca>; Speroni, Stephanie (AADNC/AANDC) <stephanie.speroni@canada.ca>; Sandhu, Gurjiven
<Gurjiven.Sandhu@qpc-cpr.gc.ca>; karl.sasseville@tbs-sct.gc.ca; Crosby, Jordan (PS/SP) <jordan.crosby@canada.ca>;
Lockington, Elliott (SPAC/PSPC) <elliott.lockington@canada.ca>; pierce.collier@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca; Corbeil_INT, Alex
(Ext.) <alex.corbeil@international.gc.ca>; Mann, Matthew (VAC/ACC) <matthew.mann@canada.ca>; Pollesel, Matthew
(Ext.) <matthew.pollesel@cfc-swc.gc.ca>; 'shane.mackenzie@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca' <shane.mackenzie@hrsdc-rhdcc.gc.ca>;
Amash, Sara (AADNC/AANDC) <sara.amash@canada.ca>; 'Butcher, Amy' <amy.butcher@tc.gc.ca>;
'mike.jones@cic.gc.ca' <mike.jones@cic.gc.ca>; Alexandre, Allen (PCH) <allen.alexandre@canada.ca>; Nathoo, Farees
<Farees.Nathoo@dpmo-cvpm.gc.ca>; Vosguian, Vasken <Vasken.Vosguian@dpmo-cvpm.gc.ca>
Cc: Belliveau, Sébastien <Sebastien.Belliveau@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Khalil, Samantha <Samantha.Khalil@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>;
Davis, Kathleen <Kathleen.Davis@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Kiteley, Alana <Alana.Kiteley@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Kim, Sabrina
<Sabrina.Kim@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Tran, Thi <Thi.Tran@pmo-cpm.gc.ca>; Lewis, Rheal <Rheal.Lewis@lghc-lgcc.gc.ca>;
Matheson, John <John.Matheson@lghc-lgcc.gc.ca>; Kennedy, Mark <Mark.Kennedy@lghc-lgcc.gc.ca>; Plourde, Jean-Luc
<Jean-Luc.Plourde@lghc-lgcc.gc.ca>; 'hugo.dompierre@parl.gc.ca' <hugo.dompierre@parl.gc.ca>; Ross, Simon
<Simon.Ross@lghc-lgcc.gc.ca>
Subject: QP decision tree and prep - April 29, 2020

Good morning,

Please find below and attached the decision tree for today. If your Minister is not listed and their topic is being covered

by another Minister, please coordinate with the office in question to ensure that they have the most up to date lines

and info.

QP prep will take place at 10:30AM in WB 035-B (parl committee room). The following Ministers are expected to attend:

• Bibeau

• Blair
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• Fortier

• Ng

GHLO sent a calendar invite for QP prep.

Thanks,

Muna

Question Period Decision Tree

HoC Sittings Minister Rodriguez

Students package & provincial jurisdiction concerns Minister Rodriguez

Quebec RFA – CHSLCs Minister Rodriguez

Housing strategy & investments / transfers to Quebec Minister Rodriguez

ATIPs Minister Rodriguez

Telework for government employees Minister Rodriguez

Support for provinces DPM Freeland

Support for oil & gas via BCAP DPM Freeland

Support for oil & gas via financial support for provinces DPM Freeland

Support for municipalities DPM Freeland

Re-opening the Canada-U.S. border & safety of this re-opening DPM Freeland

Flow of goods across the land border DPM Freeland

Support for dairy & NAFTA DPM Freeland

China investigation DPM Freeland

Intelligence reports DPM Freeland

Repatriation of Canadians abroad DPM Freeland

Relationship with China & accountability DPM Freeland

National guidelines to re-start the economy via FMM DPM Freeland

Ontario RFA – LTC homes DPM Freeland

Charter implications DPM Freeland

Mobile Tracking Applications for COVID-19 DPM Freeland

PPE – destruction of supplies in the stockpile Minister Hajdu

PPE – funding for the stockpile Minister Hajdu

Plan to re-start the economy (testing, contact tracing, more PPE) Minister Hajdu

HC approval of test kits Minister Hajdu

Speed of government response Minister Hajdu

Long-term care homes Minister Hajdu

Quarantine Act enforcement Minister Hajdu

Health screening of travelers Minister Hajdu

Vaccine research & development Minister Hajdu

Health transfers to P/Ts Minister Hajdu

BlueDot & PHAC Minister Hajdu

WHO response & funding for the WHO Minister Hajdu

WHO at HESA Minister Hajdu

Support for women facing domestic violence Minister Hajdu
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Support for food banks Minister Hajdu

Support for charities Minister Hajdu

Shelters Minister Hajdu

CERB gaps Minister Qualtrough

CERB disincentive Minister Qualtrough

UBI Minister Qualtrough

Students package – general Minister Qualtrough

TFWs: Supports for employers for the self-isolation of TFWs Minister Qualtrough

TFWs: Safety of TFWs in the workplace Minister Qualtrough

TFWs: Health & other supports for TFWs Minister Qualtrough

Employee safety (i.e. construction workers, meat plant workers) Minister Qualtrough

Support for international students Minister Qualtrough

Service Canada closures Minister Qualtrough

Minimum wage increase Minister Qualtrough

Economic recovery Minister Fortier

Housing strategy & housing investments Minister Fortier

Fiscal position Minister Fortier

Wage top-up for low income workers Minister Fortier

Response from banks Minister Fortier

Federal infrastructure spending Minister Fortier

Financial support for seniors Minister Fortier

Loblaws decision Minister Fortier

Commercial rent assistance Minister Fortier

CEWS – speed Minister Fortier

CEWS – sole proprietors Minister Fortier

CEWS – tax havens Minister Fortier

Support for the airline industry Minister Fortier

Rural internet (lifting of data caps / overage fees) Minister Fortier

PPE – empty planes & other supply chain issues Minister Anand

PPE – quality of goods Minister Anand

PPE – domestic ramp-up Minister Anand

PPE – shortages Minister Anand

PPE – procurement for non-healthcare workers (business) Minister Anand

HoC construction Minister Anand

Amazon contract & Canada Post Minister Anand

Support for farmers & producers Minister Bibeau

Food security Minister Bibeau

Labour shortages in agriculture Minister Bibeau

Bees Minister Bibeau

Support for fisheries Minister Bibeau

Flooding & wildfire preparedness Minister Blair

Firearms legislation Minister Blair

CSC – inmate & employee safety Minister Blair

Early release and parole Minister Blair
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CBSA officers’ protections Minister Blair

Asylum seekers Minister Blair

Data and privacy Minister Blair

CEWS & small businesses Minister Ng

CEBA – sole proprietors Minister Ng

CEBA – dividends Minister Ng

Foreign takeovers of Canadian companies Minister Ng

Coastal Gaslink & BDC Minister Ng

CEWS gaps & Indigenous businesses Minister Miller

PPE for Indigenous communities Minister Miller

Wet’Suwet’En Minister Miller

RFAs - Indigenous communities Minister Miller

Support for media Minister Guilbeault

Support for tourism Minister Guilbeault

Support for arts & culture Minister Guilbeault
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